



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Surinder Kaul, Adv.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for D-1 to D-9
and D-16 and D-17
Mr. Hirday Punjani, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

Case received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar
(Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today

ORDER
% **15.04.2019**

No PW present, produced or summoned.

Again joint request made for report on settlement

In the interest of justice, request allowed.

Re-notify for report on compromise or in alternative for PE on
10.07.2019.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2019/NR