

\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 365/2018

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Sajad Sultan, Advocate

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Hirday Punjabi, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.07.2019

It is stated by learned counsel for parties that compromise negotiations are going on & requests for some more time for finalizing the settlement.

List for report of settlement on 17.9.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 10, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum