

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 365/2018

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Rahul Beruar & MsSarita Rout,
Advocate

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.11.2019

PW not present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has been recently engaged in this matter and seeks time to go through the record and file affidavit of witnesses.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that previous AR has left the company & he will take necessary instructions from company.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of all within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

List the matter for PE on 10.2.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum