

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sarita Rout, Adv.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS Defendants
Through: None

CORAM:
MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **14.02.2020**

IA no. 2108/2020 under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff to bring on record newly constituted authorised representative

Heard. Considered.

Attested true copy of Board Resolution as well as Letter of Authority has been placed on record. Accordingly, application is allowed and Ms. Aditi Gupta stands substituted as authorised representative of the plaintiffs.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 14, 2020

Click here to check corrigendum