



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Ms.Jyotsana, Adv.

Versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Smriti Varma proxy for
Ms.Kanika Sinha, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.12.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In view of office order No.418/RG/DHC/2020, dated 27.08.2020, issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is adjourned for recording of evidence on 16.04.2021.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 21, 2020
neelam