



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Ms.Jyotsana Sinha, Adv.**

Versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr.Rahul Raj Mishra proxy for**
Ms.Kanika Sinha, Adv. for all defendants

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.04.2021**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

As the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing,
hence, evidence cannot be conducted.

List the matter for recording plaintiff evidence on **08.09.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2021

neelam