



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Ms.Jyotsana Sinha, Adv. (Mob No.
7390095793, Email ID:

info@beruar.com

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

16.03.2022

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that vide e-diary no. 1016955 dated 02.12.2021, affidavit of evidence of newly appointed AR Ms.Aditi Gupta has been filed. **Registry is directed to file a report in this regard.**

Plaintiff counsel has been directed to file original affidavit of evidence at least one week prior to the next date.

List the matter for recording of evidence on **20.07.2022 at 12.00 Noon.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2022

neelam