



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 365/2018

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Jyotsana Sinha,
Mr.Avinash Kr.Singh,
Advocates

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.11.2022

%

On 20.07.2022 Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that plaintiff has filed certain documents vide diary number 80157/2014 on 05.05.2014 which are missing.

Registry was directed to file its report regarding the said documents.

As per office noting no such document vide diary number 80157 dated 05.05.2014 has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that plaintiff may be given time to obtain the certified copy of said documents which are certificates issued by Registrar of Trade Marks.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 22.12.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 4, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any