



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 365/2018
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rahul Beruar(VC),
Ms.Jyotsana Sinha,
Advocates

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS
..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
22.02.2023

%

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has yet not received the certified copy of the missing documents from the Registrar of Trade Marks.

Court notice issued to the Ld. Counsel for the defendants Ms. Kanika Sinha has returned unserved with report that “no such person resides at the given address”.

Issue court notice to all the defendants for appearance on next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on 18.04.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 22, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any