



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 365/2018
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Jyotsana Sinha (VC),
Advocate

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS
..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Jyoti Rajpurohit (VC),
Advocate for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
18.04.2023

%

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that the other defendants are the Directors of defendant no. 1 and she will be seeking instructions from them also for her appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has received the certified copy of some of the missing documents from the Registrar of Trade Marks and the copy of some of the documents are yet to be received.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 10.07.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 18, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any