



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar & Ms.
Jyotsana Sinha, Advs.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar & Mr.
Zeehan Hashmi, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

The counsel for the plaintiffs states that she wishes to continue the suit qua the defendant nos. 2 to 5, in reference to the order dated 01.12.2023.

The physical document had already been filed by the plaintiffs in compliance with the order dated 01.12.2023. However their PW1 Aditi Gupta is not available today due to some personal difficulty. Adjournment sought. Not opposed. Allowed.

List the matter for PE on **05.07.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2024/JR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any