



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 365/2018

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar & Ms.
Jyotsana Sinha, Advs.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurav Sapra, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

06.09.2024

%

The main counsel for the defendants is stated to be
unavailable. Adjournment sought. Not opposed. Allowed.

To come up for cross-examination of PW1 on **09.12.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any