



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 365/2018

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi Jain, Ms. Jyotsana Sinha, Ms. Nandini Biswas & Ms. Manini Sidhu, Advs.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit P. & Mr. Zeeshan H., Advs.

CORAM:

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

The counsel for the plaintiff states that PW1 Aditi Gupta has left the employment of the plaintiff and thus she has moved an application for the substitution of the said AR/PW1. That application is however yet to be listed.

List the matter for further proceedings on **13.05.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any