



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi Jain, Ms. Manini Sidhu, Mr. Deepesh Bhardwaj & Ms. Jyotsana Sinha, Advs.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e. **13.05.2025**.

IA No. 5005/2025 (u/s 151 CPC craving leave of the Hon'ble Court to bring on record change of authorized representative of plaintiffs)

Issue notice. Accepted.

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any