



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 365/2018

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul B., Ms. Jyotsana
Sinha, Ms. Nidhi Jain and
Mr. Deepesh Bhardwaj,
Advs.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD &

ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit P., Ms. Mitali
Yadav and Mr. Saurav
Sapra, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. The UPS system
installed in the court is also malfunctioning.**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **12.08.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:36