



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain & Mr. Apoorv Bansal,
Advs.
(M- 7044127966)

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Parasher, Mr.
Zeeshan H. & Ms. Mitali
Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **31.10.2025**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)