



\$~112

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**  
**LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR**

.....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar and Mr. Apoorv  
Bansal, Advs. (VC)

versus

**M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS**  
.....Defendant  
Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar, Adv. (VC)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**26.08.2025**

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

After hearing the submissions of the counsel and recording consent on Mediation Memo, present matter/case is forwarded to the 'SAMADHAN', Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, to be listed there on 02.09.2025 at 03:00 PM.

**AMITABH RAWAT (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 26, 2025/NI**