



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain, Ms. Aeshna R., & Ms.
Manini Sidhu, Advs.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar & Ms.
Mitali Yadav, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 8802310640)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

31.10.2025

Hardcopy of the amended list of witnesses as well as evidence affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation for 25.11.2025.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for PE on **02.02.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 31, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

\$~14



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 465/2018**
RAMESH CHAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Bhalla, Ms.
Ishita Suri & Mr. B., Adv.
(M- 9818558690)
(advocate.shailenbhatia89@gmail.com)

versus

T.T.INDUSTRIES

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul R. & Ms. Anju,
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
31.10.2025

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he has filed an application for appointment of Local Commissioner and recording of evidence through VC as the witness DW1 Mr. Rikhab Chand Jain is 82 years old and is living in Surat. It has further been submitted that the application is yet not listed.

List the matter for status of application/DE on **30.01.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 31, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any