



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 365/2018**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain, Ms. Manini Sidhu &
Ms. A. Raghuvanshi, Advs.

versus

M/S NEWS NATION INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sharad Agnihotri & Ms.
Mitali Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

As per both the parties, the matter has failed in mediation.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of defendant
submitting that due to personal exigency the main counsel could not
appear and he informed the plaintiff in advance. Not opposed.

List the matter for PE on **23.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)